
Intent to Award

2012/2013 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

BLM - Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Amount 

Requested

Division 

Recommend

Base 

Award

Amount 

Less Base 

Award

Proportional 

Award Percent

Additional 

Award

Total Project 

Award

Balance

(See Note)

$600,000

1 BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-02-L01 $40,420 $40,420 $10,000 $30,420 20.38 $6,201 $16,201 $583,799

2 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-03-L01 $80,298 $80,298 $10,000 $70,298 20.38 $14,330 $24,330 $559,469

3 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Law Enforcement G12-01-04-L01 $538,000 $538,000 $10,000 $528,000 20.38 $107,630 $117,630 $441,839

4 BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-05-L01 $43,910 $43,910 $10,000 $33,910 20.38 $6,912 $16,912 $424,927

5 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement-FY13 

BLM Eagle Lake Field 

Office

G12-01-08-L01 $44,444 $44,444 $10,000 $34,444 20.38 $7,021 $17,021 $407,906

6 BLM - El Centro Field Office El Centro Field Office Law 

Enforcement

G12-01-09-L01 $600,000 $542,000 $10,000 $532,000 20.38 $108,445 $118,445 $289,461

7 BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-12-L01 $222,222 $222,222 $10,000 $212,222 20.38 $43,260 $53,260 $236,201

8 BLM - Palm Springs South Coast 

Field Office

PS Law Enforcement FY 

14

G12-01-13-L01 $355,556 $355,556 $10,000 $345,556 20.38 $70,439 $80,439 $155,762

9 BLM - Redding Field Office 2012/2013 Chappie-Shasta 

Law Enforcement

G12-01-14-L01 $88,800 $88,800 $10,000 $78,800 20.38 $16,063 $26,063 $129,699

10 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-15-L01 $450,000 $424,900 $10,000 $414,900 20.38 $84,575 $94,575 $35,124

11 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G12-01-17-L01 $133,250 $133,250 $10,000 $123,250 20.38 $25,124 $35,124 $0

TOTALS $2,596,900 $2,513,800 $110,000 $2,403,800 $490,000 $600,000

Note: The available funding is currently at $10M; the awards were derived using this allocated amount. If additional funds become available for use in the 2012/13 grant cycle, the awards will be recalculated using 

the new allocated amount and the same Applicants Amount Requested, Division Recommendation and Base Award figures provided on this list. All law enforcement awards are based on the formula as outlined 

in Section 4970.15.3(c) of the 2008 Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program Regulations (Rev. 12/11).
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